

1-st on A/C Bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of road					
from Balua Kand to Chondahachak					
to Shri Bigha					
Head - 3054 New					
Agency Name - Asmit Raj Construction					
Agreement No - 05 MBD 121 - 22					
Date of start - 16.6.21					
Date of completion - 15.6.22					

1. Clearing and grubbing road land etc.,...
 all complete job.

02 x 30 x 30.0 m x 1.00 = 1800.0 m ²	
02 x 35 x 30.0 m x 1.00 = 2100.0 m ²	
02 x 25 x 30.0 m x 1.00 = 1500.0 m ²	
02 x 05 x 30.0 m x 1.00 = 300.0 m ²	
02 x 01 x 20.0 m x 1.00 = 40.0 m ²	
	5740.0 m ²
	or 0.574 hectare

2. Construction of Granular sub-base by providing
well graded material etc.,... all complete job.

02 x 5.06 m x 1.38 x 0.175 = 2.44 m ³	
01 x 6.30 x 1.35 x 0.175 = 1.48 m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	04x	4.10x	1.31x	0.175x	$3.75 m^3$
	01x	2.10x	1.10x	0.175x	$0.40 m^3$
	03x	5.90x	0.49x	0.175x	$1.51 m^3$
	05x	4.10x	0.90x	0.175x	$3.22 m^3$
	10x	3.10x	1.00x	0.175x	$5.42 m^3$
	02x	3.60x	1.20x	0.175x	$1.51 m^3$
	05x	3.30x	0.70x	0.175x	$2.02 m^3$
	06x	2.70x	0.80x	0.175x	$2.26 m^3$
	04x	3.30x	1.20x	0.175x	$2.77 m^3$
	08x	7.40x	1.00x	0.175x	$10.36 m^3$
	03x	7.50x	1.01x	0.125x	$3.97 m^3$
	03x	1.60x	1.20x	0.125x	$1.00 m^3$
	06x	3.13x	1.29x	0.175x	$4.23 m^3$
	02x	7.30x	0.70x	0.175x	$1.78 m^3$
	03x	7.90x	1.19x	0.175x	$4.93 m^3$
	07x	3.00x	0.70x	0.175x	$2.57 m^3$
	04x	4.00x	1.30x	0.175x	$3.64 m^3$
	08x	2.30x	0.60x	0.175x	$1.93 m^3$
	06x	3.46x	1.25x	0.175x	$4.54 m^3$
	05x	1.26x	0.93x	0.175x	$1.02 m^3$
	04x	4.20x	0.77x	0.175x	$2.26 m^3$
	03x	8.33x	0.75x	0.175x	$3.27 m^3$
	04x	1.17x	1.35x	0.175x	$1.10 m^3$
	02x	3.20x	0.70x	0.175x	$0.78 m^3$
	04x	4.20x	1.38x	0.175x	$4.05 m^3$
	08x	7.93x	0.43x	0.175x	$4.77 m^3$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	03x	6.36x	1.22x	0.175	= 4.07m ³
	04x	4.28x	0.91x	0.175	= 2.42m ³
	04x	5.65x	1.25x	0.175	= 4.94m ³
	06x	4.62x	0.82x	0.175	= 3.97m ³
	04x	5.33x	1.4x	0.175	= 5.22m ³
	06x	2.03x	1.36x	0.175	= 2.89m ³
	05x	7.96x	1.63x	0.175	= 11.35m ³
	04x	1.95x	1.18x	0.175	= 1.61m ³
	04x	1.92x	0.91x	0.175	= 1.22m ³
	03x	7.54x	0.58x	0.175	= 2.29m ³
	08x	3.81x	0.77x	0.175	= 4.10m ³
	03x	6.98x	0.93x	0.175	= 3.40m ³
	04x	5.32x	0.49x	0.175	= 1.84m ³
	08x	7.97x	1.29x	0.175	= 14.39m ³
	06x	6.34x	0.59x	0.175	= 3.92m ³
					150.91m ³
3. Providing, laying, spreading and compacting					
WBM Gr II etc. all complete job.					
	05x	1.06x	1.01x	0.075	= 0.40m ³
	09x	1.80x	0.90x	0.075	= 1.09m ³
	07x	2.20x	1.50x	0.075	= 1.73m ³
	04x	5.70x	1.60x	0.075	= 2.73m ³
	03x	8.30x	1.00x	0.075	= 1.86m ³
	08x	5.60x	1.20x	0.075	= 4.03m ³
	09x	1.54x	0.42x	0.075	= 0.43m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	05x	4.04x	0.41x	0.075	= 0.62 m ³
	06x	2.94x	0.60x	0.075	= 0.79 m ³
	08x	8.10x	0.90x	0.075	= 4.37 m ³
	08x	6.70x	1.60x	0.075	= 6.43 m ³
	08x	0.80x	0.60x	0.075	= 0.28 m ³
	09x	0.96x	1.00x	0.075	= 0.64 m ³
	09x	7.60x	0.99x	0.075	= 5.07 m ³
	06x	6.30x	1.31x	0.075	= 3.21 m ³
	09x	5.50x	1.60x	0.075	= 5.94 m ³
	07x	6.10x	0.60x	0.075	= 1.92 m ³
	06x	4.40x	0.70x	0.075	= 1.38 m ³
	08x	6.20x	0.90x	0.075	= 3.34 m ³

	05x	7.80x	0.50x	0.075	= 1.46 m ³
	06x	7.20x	1.30x	0.075	= 4.21 m ³
	08x	3.90x	0.51x	0.075	= 1.19 m ³
	09x	4.50x	0.50x	0.075	= 1.51 m ³
	09x	1.89x	0.45x	0.075	= 0.57 m ³
	08x	3.20x	1.25x	0.075	= 2.4 m ³
	05x	1.80x	0.60x	0.075	= 0.33 m ³
	07x	2.20x	0.92x	0.075	= 1.06 m ³
	08x	4.60x	0.60x	0.075	= 1.65 m ³
	09x	5.30x	0.90x	0.075	= 3.21 m ³
	09x	3.60x	0.80x	0.075	= 1.94 m ³
	06x	5.90x	0.40x	0.075	= 1.06 m ³
	09x	1.20x	0.60x	0.075	= 0.48 m ³
	05x	5.80x	1.53x	0.075	= 3.32 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	07x	2.67x	0.50x	0.075	= 0.70 m ³
	05x	1.38x	0.65x	0.075	= 0.33 m ³
	09x	6.95x	0.77x	0.075	= 3.61 m ³
	05x	4.56x	1.19x	0.075	= 2.03 m ³
	05x	3.21x	0.44x	0.075	= 0.52 m ³
	06x	0.95x	0.99x	0.075	= 0.42 m ³
	08x	7.81x	0.68x	0.075	= 3.18 m ³
	07x	2.78x	0.45x	0.075	= 0.65 m ³
	04x	4.26x	0.73x	0.075	= 0.93 m ³
	05x	4.89x	1.42x	0.075	= 2.62 m ³
					86.14 m ³

4. Providing laying, spreading and compacting
W.D.M. Gr. B stone etc. all complete job.

35x	30.0m x 3.75x	0.075	= 295.31 m ³
30x	30.0m x 2.75x	0.075	= 253.12 m ³
10x	$\frac{3.90+4.20+3.80}{3}$ x 0.075		= 2.97 m ³
10x	$\frac{3.75+4.05+3.90}{3}$ x 0.075		= 2.92 m ³
			554.32 m ³

$$\frac{554.32}{0.075} = 7390.93 \text{ m}^2$$

— (A)

5. Providing and applying prime coat (SS-1) etc...
... all complete job.

Same qty in item no (4) — 7390.93 m²

(A)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.					
6. Providing and applying tack coat (Rs-1) in DT Porting etc. all complete job.					
Same qty in item no (4) -					7390.93 m ²
7. Providing and applying tack coat (Rs-1) in ec portion and Patch work etc. all complete job.					
C.C. portion - $30 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 \text{ m} =$					3375.0 m ²
widening incurred $\left\{ 10 \times \left(\frac{3.95 + 4.30 + 4.60}{3} \right) \times 3.75 \right\} =$					2.66 m ²
$15 \times \left(\frac{4.05 + 4.20 + 4.30}{3} \right) \times 3.75 =$					3.99 m ²
					3381.65 m ²
Patchwork on C.C. Portion					
02 x $8.0 \text{ m} \times 3.75 =$					60.0 m ²
01 x $7.0 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} =$					26.25 m ²
01 x $3.0 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} =$					11.25 m ²
01 x $10.0 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \text{ m} =$					37.50 m ²
					135.00 m ²
Total					3516.65 m ²
8. Providing, laying and rolling of clay graded premium surface (S-9) etc. all complete job.					
Same qty in item no (6) -					7390.93 m ²
Same qty in item no (2) -					135.00 m ²
					7525.93 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
9. Providing and laying semi dense Bituminous concrete etc. all complete job.					
	30x	30.0m	3.75x	0.025	= 84.37 m ³
	40x	30.0m	3.75x	0.025	= 112.50 m ³
	24x	30.0m	3.75x	0.025	= 67.50 m ³
	01x	10.0m	3.75x	0.025	= 0.93 m ³
	01x	8.0m	$(\frac{3.85+4.25+4.10}{3})$	0.025	= 0.81 m ³
	01x	10.0m	$(\frac{3.95+4.20+4.05}{3})$	0.025	= 1.02 m ³
	01x	9.0m	$(\frac{4.00+4.10+3.90}{3})$	0.025	= 0.90 m ³
	01x	12.0m	$(\frac{3.90+4.10+3.80}{3})$	0.025	= 1.27 m ³
					269.30 m ³

10. Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder etc. all complete job.

B.T. portion	02x	50x	20.0m	1.00x	0.30	= 900.0 m ³
	02x	15x	30.0m	1.00x	0.30	= 270.0 m ³
	02x	01x	20.0m	1.00x	0.30	= 12.0 m ³
C.C. portion	02x	20x	30.0m	0.300x	0.30	= 378.00 m ³
						1560.0 m ³

11. Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound etc. . . . all complete job.

	02x	90x	30.0m	0.100	= 540.0 m ²
	02x	05x	30.0m	0.1w	= 30.0 m ²
	02x	01x	20.0m	0.1w	= 4.0 m ²
					574.0 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12. Providing and fixing of logo of project etc. all complete job					
			No. of boards =	02	
13. Earthwork in excavation of foundation for Drain etc. all complete job.					
	2	30.0m	0.600	0.700	$= 25.20 m^3$
	01	10.0m	0.600	0.700	$= 4.20 m^3$
					<u>$29.40 m^3$</u>
14. Providing concrete M15 for plain/reinforced in open foundation etc. all complete job.					
	02	30.0m	0.600	0.100	$= 3.6 m^3$
	01	10.0m	0.600	0.100	$= 0.6 m^3$
					<u>$4.2 m^3$</u>
15. Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar in RCC M25 etc. all complete job.					
			Stal Ring - 10mm ϕ 125mm/c		
			$561 \times 1.6m \times 0.62kg/m =$		$556.51kg$
			Distributing bar - 10mm ϕ 200mm/c/c		
	02	30.0	8 No. $\times$ 0.62kg/m		$= 297.6kg$
	01	10.0	8 No. $\times$ 0.62kg/m		$= 49.6kg$
					<u>$303.71kg$</u>
16. Providing concrete for Reinforced concrete (M25) in open foundation etc. all complete job.					
	Bed - 2	30.0m	0.600	0.150	$= 5.4 m^3$
	1	10.0m	0.600	0.150	$= 0.9 m^3$
	Wall - 2	2	30.0	0.450	$\times$ 0.150 $= 8.1 m^3$
	2	1	10.0	0.450	$\times$ 0.150 $= 1.35 m^3$
					<u>$15.75 m^3$</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17. Providing HTSD bar in concrete etc. ... all complete job					
Member - 10 mm ϕ 125 mm/c					
561 x 0.55 x 0.62 kg/m - 191.30 kg					
Distribution bar - 10 mm ϕ 125 mm/c					
02 x 21.0 x 4 x 0.62 kg/m - 148.8 kg					
01 x 11.0 x 4 x 0.62 kg/m - 24.8 kg					
					164.9 kg

18. Providing concrete for Retained concrete for Drain cover etc. ... all complete job					
02 x 31.0 x 0.60 x 0.150 = 5.40 m ³					
01 x 10.0 x 0.60 x 0.150 = 0.9 m ³					
					6.3 m ³

19. Brick masonry in cement mortar etc. ... all complete job

$$05 \times 2 \times 6.0 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 14.40 \text{ m}^3$$

20. Plastering with cement mortar on brick work etc. ... all complete job

$$\text{C/Wall} - 5 \times 2.0 \times 6.0 \times 2.00 = 120 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Side Rd} - 5 \times 4.0 \times 6.0 \times 0.60 = 72.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Top} - 5 \times 2.0 \times 6.0 \times 0.40 = 24.0 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Frontage} - 5 \times 4.0 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 4.8 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\underline{220.8 \text{ m}^2}$$

21. Painting two coats on new concrete surface etc. ... all complete job

$$\text{Same as by 4 item no 10} - 220.8 \text{ m}^2$$

22. Planting of tree by the Rd side - - - - - all complete job
 1 x 100 Nos = 100 Nos

Q. 10
 2.5 2.5

Q. 10
 2.5 2.5

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. Cleaning and rubbing road and city wide TMB item no 1 Page (1)					
		0.574	53907.68		→ 30943/-
2. Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder etc city wide TMB item (10) P-7					
		1560.0	207.28	m ³	3,23,357/-
3. Construction of R.S.B. grill etc city wide TMB item no (2) Page (3)					
		150.91	1569.81	m ³	2,36,900/-
4. Providing and laying WBM grill etc city wide TMB item no (3) Page (5)					
		86.14	2492.14	m ³	2,15,104/-
5. Providing and laying WBM grill etc city wide TMB item no (4) Page (5)					
		554.32	2428.21	m ³	13,46,005/-
6. Providing and applying Prime coat etc city wide TMB item no (5) Page (5)					
		7390.93	42.27	m ²	3,12,415/-
7. Providing and applying Tack coat etc city wide TMB item no (6) Page (6)					
		7390.93	11.98	m ²	88,543/-
8. Providing and applying tack coat etc city wide TMB item no (7) Page (6)					
		3516.65	14.29	m ²	50,253/-
				C.O.	260,3520/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.	2603520/-
9. Providing, laying and rolling of premix etc etc vide TMB item no (8) P-(6)					
					7525.73 m ² @ 172.27/m ² - 1296,492/-
10. Providing and laying S.D.C etc etc vide TMB item no (9) Page (7)					
					269.30 m ³ @ 8793.97/m ³ - 23,68,216/-
11. Road marking with Hot applied etc etc vide TMB item no (11) P-(7)					
					574.0 m ² @ 735.91/m ² - 4,22,412/-
12. Providing and fixing of logo etc etc vide TMB item no 12 P-(8)					
					0.2 @ 9272.31/m ² - 18545/-
13. Earthwork in excavation etc etc vide TMB item no (11) P-(8)					
					29.40 m ³ @ 310.73/m ³ - 9135/-
14. Providing concrete M15 etc etc vide TMB item no (14) P-(8)					
					4.2 m ³ @ 4488.28/m ³ - 18851/-
15. Supplying, fitting and placing H.P.S.D bar etc etc vide TMB item no (15) - 903.71 Kg					
					item no (17) - 364.9 Kg
					1.26 MT @ 53499.69/MT - 67410/-
16. Providing concrete for Reinforced Concrete M25 etc etc vide TMB item no 16 and item no 18 Page (8)					
					C.O. 6804581/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.	6804581/-
		15.75 m ² + 6.8 m ² - 22.05 m ²			
		22.05 m ² @ 5181.35/m ²			1,36,299/-
17. Brick masonry in cement mortar					
29 etc Qty wide T.M.B item no (19) P-9					
		14.40 m ² @ 5754.65/m ²			82868/-
18. Plastering with cement mortar					
30 etc Qty wide T.M.B item no (20) P-9					
		220.8 m ² @ 140.01/m ²			30914/-
19. Painting two coats of new concrete					
19 Surface etc Qty wide T.M.B item no (21) P-9					
		220.8 m ² @ 100.03/m ²			22087/-

				70,76,749/-
	Add 12% G.S.T			+ 8,49,210/-
	Add 1% Labourer			+ 70,767/-
10. 20. Planting of tree by the Rd side				
	Qty wide T.M.B P-9			
	Qty = 100 Nos			
	@ 1157.92/each			
	115792			
			= Rs	115792.0
			= Rs	7192541.0
Add 12% G.S.T + 1% Labourer				
	13%		= Rs	935030.0
Add S. Fee			= Rs	8127571.0
			= Rs	70454.0
			= Rs	8198025.0
Less 7.75% A.S.P.			= Rs	819802.0
			= Rs	635347.0
			= Rs	635347.0
			= Rs	7583173.0
			= Rs	7562678.0

Continuation

C/P
 Manoj
 1/3/22
 2.8.22
 J.E

21/3/22
 A.E

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statement</u>					
1) Earthwork	—	1560.0	m ³		
2) G.S.B. stone	—	115.89	m ³		
3) Sand	—	89.07	m ³		
4) WBM metal	—	777.09	m ³		
5) Stone screening	—	156.0	m ³		
6) Emulsion (SS-1)	—	6.28	MT		
7) Emulsion (RS-1)	—	2.62	MT		
8) Bitumen (S-90)	—	13.15	MT		
9) waste plastic	—	1.14	MT		
10) SDBC (S-90)	—	32.31	MT		
11) Stone chips	—	610.86	m ³		
12) Stone aggregate	—	23.62	m ³		
13) Brick	—	7200	No.		
14. Total Bitumen (m.s)					
		= 13.15			
SDBC		+ 32.31			
		<u>45.46</u>	MT		
 <					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
material statement with rates: -					
1. <u>Grd-1</u>					
(a) metal = 115.89 m ³					
(a) 557.85/m ³					= Rs 64649.0
(b) sand = 89.07 m ³					
(a) 91.85/m ³					= Rs 8181.0
2. <u>WBM-Grd-2</u>					
(a) metal = 94.84 m ³					
(a) 380.64/m ³					= Rs 36099
(b) sand = 9.38 m ³					
(a) 91.85/m ³					= Rs 861.00
3. <u>Grd-3</u>					
(a) metal = 610.00 m ³					
(a) 411.44					= Rs 250954.0
(b) sand = 60.36 m ³					
(a) 258.11/m ³					= Rs 15780.0
4. <u>stone chips (m.s.s.)</u>					
+ SDBC					
= 610.86 m ³					
(a) 532.80/m ³					= Rs 325460.0
5. <u>stone aggregates</u>					
23.62 m ³					
(a) 481.99/m ³					= Rs 11385.0

Continuation

[illegible]

12th Nov 2021

184 m alc road

16

7562678 m

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① 2.5 - 2.5 - 605014 m					
② 9.5 - 2.5 - 151254 m					
③ 1.5 - 1.5 - 75627 m					
④ 9.5 - 9.5 - 75627 m					
⑤ 9.5 - 9.5 - 75627 m					
⑥ 10.5 - 10.5 - 51480 m					
⑦ 14.5 - 14.5 - 231092 m					
⑧ 14.5 - 14.5 - 100022 m					
⑨ 14.5 - 14.5 - 1365743 m					
⑩ 14.5 - 14.5 - 6196935 m					
⑪ 14.5 - 14.5 - 7562678 m					
⑫ 14.5 - 14.5 - 7562678 m					

Seventy five thousand six hundred twenty eight and

ME
10/3/22

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Department
Work Division, Nimchak Bath

10/3/22

Continuation

2nd and Final Bill

5-12-22
tup/e

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1/1. clearing and grubbing road land --					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty = 0.574 hect					
@ 53907.68 / hect					
					= Rs 30943.0
2/3. const ⁿ of sub-grade and earthen shoulders					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty = 150.91 m ³					
@ 207.28 / m ³					= Rs 323357.0
3/4. const ⁿ of ln. s. B					
ln. s. B --					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty = 150.91 m ³					
@ 1569.81 / m ³					= Rs 236900.0
4/5. providing and laying WBM ln. s. B					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty = 86.14 m ³					
@ 2497.14 / m ³					
					= Rs 215104.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5/6. Providing and Laying					
W.B. in urd-m - -					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty: 554.32 m ³					
@ 2428.21 / m ³ = Rs					1346005.
6/7. Providing and applying					
Primer coat - -					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty: 7390.93 m ²					
@ 42.27 / m ² = Rs					312415.0
7/7. Providing and applying					
tack coat - -					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty: 7390.93 m ²					
@ 11.98 / m ² = Rs					88543.0
8/8. Providing and applying					
tack coat - -					
vide TMB Pg- 10					
Qty: 3516.65 m ²					
@ 14.29 / m ² = Rs					50253.0
9/10. Providing, Laying and rolling					
of Premix - -					
vide TMB Pg- 11					
Qty: 7525.93 m ²					
@ 172.27 / m ² = Rs					1296492.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10/11. Providing and Jaxing					
SDBC - - -					
vide Tmb Pg- 11					
Qty = 269.30 m ³					
@ 8893.97 / m ³					= Rs 2368216.0
11/29. Road marking with					
hot applied - - -					
vide Tmb Pg- 11					
Qty = 574.0 m ²					
@ 735.91 / m ²					= Rs 422412.0
12/22. Providing and fixing					
of logo - - -					
vide Tmb Pg- 11					
Qty = 2 - Nos.					
@ 9272.31 / each					
					= Rs 18545.0
13/25. Earthwork in excavation					
- - - -					
vide Tmb Pg- 11					
Qty = 29.40 m ³					
@ 310.73 / m ³					= Rs 9135.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14/26. Providing concrete					
M-15					
vide TMB Pg- 11					
Qty = 4.2 m ³					
@ 4488.28/m ³					= Rs 18851.0
15/28. supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bars					
vide TMB Pg- 11					
Qty = 1.26 mt					
@ 5349.69/mt					
16/27. Providing concrete for reinforced concrete m-25					
vide TMB Pg- 11, 12					
Qty = 22.05 m ³					
@ 6181.35/m ³					= Rs 136299.0
17/29. Brick masonry in cement mortar					
vide TMB Pg- 12					
Qty = 14.40 m ³					
@ 5754.69/m ³					= Rs 82868.0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18/30. Plastering with cement mortar					
vide TMB Pg- 12					
Qty. 220.8 m ²					
@ 140.01 / m ²					= Rs 30914.0
19/19. Painting two coats of new concrete surfaces					
vide TMB Pg- 12					
Qty = 220.8 m ²					
@ 100.03 / m ²					= Rs 22087.0
20. Planting of trees by the road side.					
vide TMB Pg- 12					
Qty = 100 Nos.					
@ 1157.92 / each					
					= Rs 115792.0
					Rs 7192541.0
Add 12% list & 1% labour cess					(+) Rs 935030.0
					Rs 8127571.0
Adds. Pec					(+) Rs 70454.0
					Rs 8198025.0
Less 7.75% As per Agreement					(-) Rs 635347.0
					Rs 7562678.0
Less vide TMB Pg- 12					(-) Rs 7562678.0

Rs 0 (NIL)

Day
15.1.2023
J.B

Continuation

C.B.P.
mouy
15/1/23

Refd
15.1.23
AZ